GENERAL INFORMATION ALL TICKETS NOT INCLUDED

Tour Date: Aug 13 (Tue) to Aug 22 (Thu), 2024 (10 days)
Location: Penang > Cameron Highlands > Ipoh > Kuala Lumpur > Malacca
Transportation: Chery Tiggo 8 PRO
Tour Guide: Lawrence L. (Licensed #: TG6630)
Language: English, Mandarin, Malay & Thai.
Travelers: Darren & Lynnda from Australia, 2 pax
Time Duration Itinerary Remarks
Aug 13, 2024 (Tue) Penang

9:30 AM 0:30 Meet at the lobby of the Evergreen Laurel Hotel and tranfer to the trishaw
station.
10:00 AM 0:30 |Trishaw ride (Oriental tricycle ride) - Passing one of the pre-2nd World War [Trishaw: RM40/trishaw.
houses zone that gave George Town the title UNESCO WORLD HERITAGE
SITE.
10:30 AM 0:45  |Visit Art Street for the very famous "Children On Bicycle" mural.
11:15 AM| 0:30 |Visit Chew Jetty - a waterfront society with Chinese wooden houses built on
stilts.
11:45 AM 0:15  |Transfer to lunch.
12:00 PM 0:30 Lunch @ Auntie Gaik Lean's Old School Eatery.
12:30 PM 0:30 |Transfer to Penang Hill.

1:00 PM 2:00 |Go up to Penang Hill via the funicular train. Go for a tropical rainforest walk
including two suspension bridges and a 360-degree tree-top platform in the

Habitat.
3:00 PM 1:00 Visit Kek Lok Si Temple - the Tortoise Liberation Pond and the 30m-tall Funicular train:
Kuan Im statue. RM80/pax for Fast Lane (skip the
queue, priority entry)
2) The Habitat: RM60/pax
4:00 PM 0:30 |Transfer back to George Town. Free entry.
4:30 PM 1:00 [Visit Pinang Peranakan Mansion (Baba & Nyonya Museum).
5:30 PM 0:15 |Transfer to dinner location. Ticket: RM25/pax

5:45 PM 0:45 Dinner at New World Park Food Court for the famous Penang street food.

6:30 PM Check in at Evergreen Laurel Hotel, Penang.

Aug 14, 2024 (Wed) Penang > Ipoh

9:00 AM 0:15 Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
9:15 AM 0:45 Visit Khoo Kongsi clan house. RM15/pax
10:00 AM 0:30 |Transfer to Teluk Bahang.
10:30 AM 1:00 [Visit the Entopia.
11:30 AM 0:30 |Transfer back to city centre.
12:00 PM 1:00 Lunch at Yok Sao Hin Restaurant in Weil Hotel.
1:00 PM 2:30 |Transfer to Ipoh.
3:30 PM 0:45 Visit Perak Tong Cave Temple.
4:15 PM 0:15 |Transfer to town. Check in at Travel Lodge Hotel in Ipoh.
4:30 PM 1:15 Visit the Concubine Lane in Ipoh.
5:45 PM Travelers to return to hotel on own arrangement. Sure? TG stays at BMIC Hotel

Aug 15, 2024 (Thu) Ipoh > Cameron Highlands

8:00 AM 0:00 Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
8:00 AM 0:30 |Transfer to Gua Tempurung Cave.
8:30 AM 3:30 |Visit Gua Tempurung Cave.

12:00 PM 1:30 [Transfer to the Cameron Highlands.
1:30 PM 0:30 Lunch @ Green View Garden.
2:00 PM 0:30 |Transfer to Kea Farm.
2:30 PM 0:30 Visit Kea Farm local market.

3:00 PM 1:30  |Visit Flora Park, the latest and most beautiful garden in Cameron. RM50/pax

4:30 PM 0:45 Visit Cactus Point.

5:15 PM 0:15 Check in at Heritage Hotel, Cameron Highlands. TG stays at Melur Inn Hotel
Aug 16, 2024 (Fri) Cameron Highlands > Putrajaya

8:00 AM 0:30 Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
8:30 AM 4:00 Half-day Cameron tour including Mossy Forest, peak of Gunung Brinchang, |Public tour: RM60/pax + RM30/pax
jungle-trekking (short boardwalk), Sungai Palas Tea Plantation, and entrance fee.
strawberry farm.
12:30 PM 1:00 Lunch @ Hong Kong or Silver Star Restaurant.
1:30PM| 0:30 |Transfer to Tanah Rata.
2:00 PM 1:00 [Visit Bharat Tea Plantation.




3:00 PM 4:00 |Transfer to Putrajaya.
7:00 PM Check in at Zenith Putrajaya Hotel in Putrajaya
Aug 17, 2024 (Sat) Putrajaya + Kuala Lumpur
7:30 AM 1:00 [ParkRun Putrajaya (own arrangemenet).
8:30 AM 0:15 Pick up at ParkRun and return to the hotel.
8:45 AM 1:00 Shower and short rest in hotel.
9:45 AM 1:00 |Visit Putra Mosque, the Prime Minister's Office, and Putrajaya
International Convention Centre (PICC) - panoramic view.
10:45 AM 0:45  |Transfer to Kuala Lumpur
11:30 AM 1:30  [|Visit the KL Tower Observation Deck + Buffet lunch at the ARAS Restaurant. |Lunch at 12:00 PM.
1:00 PM| 0:30 |Transfer to Botanical Garden.
1:30 PM 1:00 Buggy ride the Perdana Botanical Garden. RM20/pax
2:30 PM 0:30 |Visit Central Market.
3:00 PM 1:00 |[Visit the Islamic Arts Museum.
4:00 PM 1:15  |Visit Petronas Twin Towers (exterior) and Suria KLCC Shopping Mall.
5:15 PM 1:00 [Transfer to Kuala Selangor.
6:15 PM Check in at 101 SkyMirror Homestay at Kuala Selangor.
Aug 18, 2024 (Sun) Kuala Selangor + Kepong
7:00 AM 0:15 Meet at the lobby of the hotel. Transfer to Sky Mirror Jetty.
7:15 AM 3:00 |Sky Mirror Tour [ BOOKED by Lawrence ] RM110/pax for foreigners.

10:15 AM 1:00 Leisure walk at Melawati Hill and observe Silvered-Leaf Monkeys.

11:15 AM 1:00 [Transfer to Skyline Luge Kuala Lumpur.

12:15 PM 2:30 Visit Skyline Luge.

2:45 PM 0:45 |Transfer to Forest Skywalk Kepong.
3:30 PM 2:30 Forest Skywalk Kepong. RM40/pax
6:00 PM|[ 0:30 |Transfer to the hotel.
6:30 PM Check in at AMI Suites, Jalan Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah, Mont Kiara.
Aug 19, 2024 (Mon) Kuala Lumpur & Kuala Gandah Elephant Sanctuary
9:00 AM| 0:30 [Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
9:30 AM 1:00 [Visit Chow Kit Market - offering agriculture fresh produce, spices, textiles,
and street food.

10:30 AM 2:00 Depart for Kuala Gandah.

12:30 PM 0:30 |Arrive at the Kuala Gandah Elephant Sanctuary. Registration (free).
1:00 PM 0:30 Documentary video introduction. Understand the elephants. Save them!
1:30 PM 0:30 Elephant feeding.

2:00 PM 1:00 Elephant natural skill demonstration and bathing at the river (cancelled if
high tide at the river).
3:00 PM 0:30 Leaving the sanctuary.
3:30 PM 2:00 |Transfer back to Kuala Lumpur.
5:30 PM 0:45 Dinner @ Jalan Alor.
6:15 PM Back to AMI Suites, Jalan Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah, Mont Kiara.
Aug 20, 2024 (Tue) Genting Highlands + Malacca
9:30 AM| 0:00 [Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
9:30 AM 0:30 |Transfer to Batu Caves.

10:00 AM 1:00 [Visit Batu Caves - sacred Hindu shrines built in limestone caves. For Lynnda: Please wear something
long enough to cover your knees (or
you have to buy a scarf at MYR20).

11:00 AM 0:45 Transfer to Awana Cable Car Station. RM18/pax return.

11:45 AM 1:00 Visit Chin Swee Temple - with a superb Tropical Rainforest panoramic view.

12:45 PM 1:30 Free & easy at Genting Highlands - You may go shopping at Sky Avenue or

try your luck at the Sky Casino.
2:15 PM 0:15 |Transfer from upper cable car station to the lower station.
2:30 PM 3:30 |Transfer to Malacca.
6:00 PM 0:45 Dinner @
6:45 PM Check in at Swiss Garden Hotel in Malacca.
Aug 21, 2024 (Wed) Malacca
9:30 AM| 0:30 [Meet at the lobby of the hotel.




10:00 AM 0:30 |Transfer to Batu Berendam.
10:30 AM 0:30 |Visit a private traditional Malay house in a Malay "Kampong" (village). The [Donation: MYR15
house owner, Madam Rahimah , has 14 children and more than 50
grandchildren.
11:00 AM| 0:30 [Transfer back to town.
11:30 AM 1:00 [Malacca River Cruise (2-way). Ticket: MYR30/pax
12:30 PM 0:30 Visit Malacca Sultanate Palace. RM20/pax
1:00 PM 1:00 Lunch @ Baboon House, Pei Zing Chinese Restaurant, or the popular
Chicken Rice Balls.
2:00 PM 1:00 Visit Dutch Square, Christ Church, the Stadhuys, St. Paul's Hill, St. Paul's
Church, Independence Museum, and A' Famosa.
3:00 PM 1:00 Drive past the Maritime Museum. Stroll along Jonker Walk and visit Cheng
Hoon Teng Temple - the oldest Chinese temple in Malaysia more than 300
years old. Try the local dessert "Chendol" or the best Mango Shake.
4:00 PM 2:30 Transfer to Sepang area.
6:30 PM 0:45 Dinner @
7:15PM Check in at BRIX KLIA by Pinetree near to Kuala Lumpur International
Airport.
Aug 22, 2024 (Thu) Malacca
8:30 AM 0:30 Meet at the lobby of the hotel.
9:00 AM 3:05 |Arrived at Kuala Lumpur International Airport.
12:05 PM Flight departure AirAsia D7212 to Melbourne.




